

CITY OF WALLED LAKE NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

For January 21, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular City Council meeting scheduled for Tuesday, January 21, 2025, is cancelled due to inclement weather conditions and lack of quorum. The next regularly scheduled City Council meeting is February 18, 2025 at 7:30 p.m.

Posted this 21st day of January 2025.

Jennifer A. Stuart, City Clerk
MPA | CMC | MiPMC II| MiCPT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS. AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING
CITY OF WALLED LAKE)

Jennifer A. Stuart, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is the duly appointed and qualified City Clerk of the City of Walled Lake and that on this 21st day of January 2025 she caused the above Notice to be posted at City Hall.

Jennifer A. Stuart, City Clerk MPA | CMC | MiPMC II | MiCPT

NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk (248) 624-4847 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.